Scottish Public Attitudes & Opinion Monitor - Wave 12

Table 1
RS - As you may know, most of the money spent by the Scottish Parliament currently comes from the Westminster Government.
Who do you think should be responsible for raising most of the money the Scottish Parliament spends?
Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working | Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
(x) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] [(¢)) (h) (i) (1) (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) () (q)
Unweighted Total 1003 450 553 83 118 377 425 423 143 142 285 738 131 94 261 742 320 220 1003
Weighted Total 1003 478 525 120* 157 359 367 418 128 191 254 653 232 89* 290 713 376 143 1003
The Scottish Government 611 307 304 92 104 210 204 266 72 131 133 365 162 65 180 431 234 88 590
61%fk  64% 58% T1%xef  66% 59% 56% 64%j 56% 69%hj  53% 56% 70%xk  73%xk  62% 61% 62% 62% 59%
The Westminster 292 | 138 154 21 31 122 118 120 39 45 87 216 50 18 87 206 109 40 309
Government 29%cdim  29% 29% 17% 20% 34%xcd  32%cd  29% 31% 23% 34%xi 33%xim  22% 20% 30% 29% 29% 28% 31%
Don't know 100 32 68 7 22 26 45 32 17 16 34 72 20 6 24 76 33 14 104
10%ae 7% 13%xa 6% 14% 7% 12%e} 8% 13% 8% 13%xg  11%x 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10%

Fieldwork dates : 7th to 14th June 2012
Respondent Type : General public
J12-037772-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Not yet coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Ipsos MOF
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q
* small base
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RS - As you may know, most of the money spent by the Scottish Parliament currently comes from the Westminster Government.
Who do you think should be responsible for raising most of the money the Scottish Parliament spends?

Base : All
Total Affluence of area Unweighted
(Weighted) 20% zones Urban/rural Total
1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural
(x) (a) (b) (©) (d) (e) [} Q)
Unweighted Total 1003 136 157 197 228 200 653 265 1003
Weighted Total 1003 168 175 185 218 177 680 242 1003
The Scottish Government 611 104 113 115 133 99 408 157 590
61% 62% 65% 63% 61% 56% 60% 65% 59%
The Westminster 292 48 47 49 65 59 204 65 309
Government 29% 28% 27% 27% 30% 34% 30% 27% 31%
Don't know 100 16 15 20 20 19 69 20 104
10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10%

Fieldwork dates : 7th to 14th June 2012

Respondent Type : General public

J12-037772-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Not yet coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g

* small base
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Table 2

Ipsos MOF
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Table 3
RS - To what extent do you agree or disagree that those who want to stay in the UK should campaign for more powers for the Scottish Parliament within the UK as an alternative to independence?
Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
() (@) (b) (© (d) (e) (f) () (h) (0} ) (K) () (m) (n) (0) (2] (@
Unweighted Total 1003 450 553 83 118 377 425 423 143 142 285 738 131 94 261 742 320 220 1003
Weighted Total 1003 478 525 120* 157 359 367 418 128 191 254 653 232 89" 290 713 376 143 1003
Strongly agree 295 147 148 31 48 11 105 124 30 65 74 188 69 29 79 215 108 41 297
29% 31% 28% 26% 30% 31% 29% 30% 24% 34% 29% 29% 30% 32% 27% 30% 29% 29% 30%
Tend to agree 372 165 206 44 61 124 143 160 46 63 96 257 72 34 110 262 149 49 375
37% 35% 39% 37% 39% 35% 39% 38% 36% 33% 38% 39%x 31% 38% 38% 37% 40% 34% 37%
Neither agree nor 125 45 80 29 16 54 26 54 27 26 18 73 37 10 51 74 49 27 120
disagree 13%afjko 9% 15%xa 24%xdf 11% 15%f 7% 13%j 21%xgj 13% 7% 11% 16% 11% 18%x0 10% 13% 19%X] 12%
Tend to disagree 87 51 37 10 15 26 36 40 8 15 23 62 13 12 19 68 32 13 89
9%b 1% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 13% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 80 50 31 2 6 29 43 24 10 14 31 47 28 3 18 63 21 10 81
8%bcgp  10%xb 6% 2% 4% 8%c 12%xcd 6% 8% 7% 12%xg 7% 12%m 3% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Don't know 44 20 23 5 11 14 15 16 6 8 1 26 13 2 13 30 17 4 41
1% 4% 1% 1% 7% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Combinations - Summary
Agree 666 312 354 75 108 235 248 284 77 128 170 446 141 63 189 477 257 90 672
66% 65% 67% 62% 69% 66% 67% 68% 60% 67% 67% 68%X 61% 70% 65% 67% 69% 63% 67%
Disagree 168 100 68 12 21 56 79 64 18 29 54 109 a 15 37 131 52 22 170
17%b 21%xb  13% 10% 14% 16% 21%xce  15% 14% 15% 21%x 17% 18% 16% 13% 18%x 14% 16% 17%
Net Agree 499 212 286 63 87 180 169 220 58 98 116 337 100 48 153 346 205 67 502
50%a 44% 55%xa__ 52% 55% 50% 46% 53% 46% 51% 46% 52%x 43% 54% 53% 49% 55%Xx 47% 50%

Fieldwork dates : 7th to 14th June 2012

Respondent Type : General public

J12-037772-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Not yet coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q

* small base

Ipsos MOF
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Table 4

RS - To what extent do you agree or disagree that those who want to stay in the UK should campaign for more powers for the Scottish Parliament within the UK as an alternative to independence?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree

Tend to agree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Combinations - Summary

Agree
Disagree

Net Agree

Total Affluence of area Unweighted
(Weighted) 20% zones Urban/rural Total
1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural
(x) (a) (b) () (d) (e) [} Q)

1003 136 157 197 228 200 653 265 1003

1003 168 175 185 218 177 680 242 1003

295 50 50 54 66 50 205 65 297
29% 30% 29% 29% 30% 28% 30% 27% 30%

372 63 66 69 77 69 254 90 375
37% 37% 38% 38% 35% 39% 37% 37% 37%

125 19 25 28 26 16 78 36 120
13% 1% 14% 15% 12% 9% 1% 15% 12%

87 1 15 17 20 17 55 24 89
9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9%

80 20 1 1 1 21 64 10 81
8%g 12%d 6% 6% 5% 12%d 9%Xxg 4% 8%

44 5 8 5 17 4 23 17 41
4% 3% 5% 3% 8%xce 2% 3% 7%xf 1%

666 12 116 124 143 119 459 155 672
66% 67% 66% 67% 65% 67% 68% 64% 67%

168 31 26 28 32 37 120 34 170
17% 19% 15% 15% 15% 21% 18% 14% 17%

499 81 920 96 11 82 339 121 502
50% 49% 52% 52% 51% 46% 50% 50% 50%

Fieldwork dates : 7th to 14th June 2012
Respondent Type : General public

J12-037772-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Not yet coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g

* small base

Ipsos MOF
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Table 5
RS - Thinking about Scotland'’s constitutional future, which of the following statements most closely matches your views on this issue?
Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) (DEM2) (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup council Rented empl
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 more time) time) working Retired ied /HAT private Yes No -oyed Public All
x) (a) (b) () (d) (e) () 9) (h) [0) ()] (k) [0) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted Total 1003 450 553 83 118 377 425 423 143 142 285 738 131 94 261 742 320 220 1003
Weighted Total 1003 478 525 120* 157 359 367 418 128 191 254 653 232 89* 290 713 376 143 1003
Scotland should remain 408 169 240 62 66 128 152 150 46 95 112 259 107 31 122 286 136 51 392
part of the UK with the 4%aeg  35% 46%xa 52%e 42% 36% 41% 36% 36% 50%xgh  44%g 40% 46% 35% 42% 40% 36% 35% 39%
increased powers
outlined in the Devo
Plus proposal
Scotland should remain 293 121 172 25 36 114 118 130 42 37 85 231 34 21 70 223 115 50 323
part of the UK with the 29%ail 25% 33%xa  21% 23% 32% 32% 31%i 33%i 19% 33%i 35%xIm  14% 24% 24% 31%xn  31% 35%x] 32%
same devolved powers it
has at present
Scotland should become a 267 167 100 31 50 101 85 124 35 52 48 145 82 31 88 178 113 37 253
fully independent 27%bfik  35%xb  19% 26% 32% 28% 23% 30%j 27% 27% 19% 22% 35%xk  35%K 30% 25% 30% 26% 25%
country, separate from
the rest of the UK
Some other view 35 22 13 3 5 16 12 15 5 7 9 18 10 7 10 26 13 5 35
4%k 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7%K] 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Fieldwork dates : 7th to 14th June 2012

Respondent Type : General public

J12-037772-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Not yet coded. Suppression and ranking applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/e/f - x/g/h/i/j - x/k/l/m - x/n/o - x/p/q

* small base

Ipsos MOF




RS - Thinking about Scotland'’s constitutional future, which of the following statements most closely matches your views on this issue?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Scotland should remain
part of the UK with the
increased powers
outlined in the Devo
Plus proposal

Scotland should remain
part of the UK with the
same devolved powers it
has at present

Scotland should become a
fully independent

country, separate from

the rest of the UK

Some other view
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Total Affluence of area Unweighted
(Weighted) 20% zones Urban/rural Total
1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural
(x) (a) (b) () (d) (e) [} Q)

1003 136 157 197 228 200 653 265 1003

1003 168 175 185 218 177 680 242 1003

408 75 62 86 82 64 279 91 392
41% 45% 35% 47%be 37% 36% 41% 37% 39%

293 38 55 47 67 67 200 74 323
29% 23% 31% 25% 31% 38%xac 29% 31% 32%

267 52 48 44 63 39 178 68 253
27% 31% 27% 24% 29% 22% 26% 28% 25%

35 2 1 7 7 7 24 10 35
4% 1% 6%a 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%

Fieldwork dates : 7th to 14th June 2012
Respondent Type : General public

J12-037772-01 Weighted. All fieldwork. Not yet coded. Suppression and ranking applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/f/g

* small base
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Table 6

Ipsos MOF




